'. Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of chapter 412 of the Laws of 1397, the Board of 

l -,iimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New 
Vroah (High School Bon(ls) to the amount of one thousand five hundred and ninety-three dollars 
('x[.593) to provide means for the payment of the contract to be entered into by the Committee on 
t nilti no, for and on tictiatl of the Board of 1>1ricat ion , w (Ii John Spence, contractor, for sanitary 
%vrk, Contiact No. a, at new Iliglr School of Commerce, Borough of Manhattan ;

[...]

C'u 1ptrollcr be authorized, when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Municipal 
\>sembly, to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New Vork, in the manner provided by section 

tug of the Greater New York Charter, to an amount not exceeding one thousand five hundred and 
ninety-three dollars ($1,593), the proceeds whereof shall be applied to the purposes aforesaid. 

Resolved, That the Municipal Assembly hereby concur, in said resolution, and that the Comp-
troller lie and herchy is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York to the